\.

IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
S/E corner of Dance Mill Road

and Longmoor Circle * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER °
10th Election District

3rd Councilmanic District X OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(3900 Dance Mill Road)

* CASE NO. 05-376-A
M. Diane & Eduardo Schianodicola

Petitioners *
I I EEEEE

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, M. Diane and Eduardo
Schianodicola. The administrative variance is requested for property located at 3900 Dance
Mill Road in the Phoenix area of Baltimore County, The administrative variance request is from
Section 1B02.3.B (1955 Regulations, Section 205.3) of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a side yard setback of 33 ft. in lieu of the required 40 1. for a
garage addition, and to permit a setback of 63 ft. in lieu of the required 65 ft. to the centerline of
the road. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on
Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on February 6, 2005, and there being no request for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments
The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this case

and contain the following highlights: A ZAC comment was received from the Department of

| Environmental Protection & Resource Management (DEPRM) dated February 11, 2005, a copy
3

f which is attached hereto and made a part hereof,




Applicable Law
Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.

“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimote County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area
regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted
as a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermote, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area,
off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to
the public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other
variances. Befotre granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to
be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner
as in the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the
County Board of Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and
specifying the reason or reasons for making such variance.”

The Petitionets have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare
of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts
that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

the requested variance should be GRANTED.

l Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, I find that
: THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this _@) - day of March, 2005, by this Deputy Zoning
f
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side yard setback of 33 ft. in lieu of the required 40 ft. for a garage addition, and to permit a
setback of 63 ft. in lieu of the required 65 ft. to the centerline of the road, be and is hereby
GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the
relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is
at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original

condition;

2. Compliance with the ZAC comments submitted by DEPRM dated February 11, 2005, a
copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof’

3. When applying for a building permit, the site plan field must reference this case and set
forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

JOKN V. MURPHY N (]
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

JVM:raj




Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County
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James T. Sntith, Jr, County Executive

Suite 405, County Courts Building
William J. Wiseman III , Zoning Commissioner

401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

March 3, 2005

Mr, & Mrs. Eduardo Schianodicola
3900 Dance Mill Road
Phoenix, Maryland 21131

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 05-376-A
Property: 3900 Dance Mill Road

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Schianodicola:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
%,Q\M’ \§ - M/ngﬁ
John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:ra;
Enclosure

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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Pe.tition for Admi

nistrative YVariance
to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 5900 DAANE MiLL  RD

which is presently zoned Ly

This Petitlon shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Mana?ement. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

13022, 2 (1955 Repela Fions
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Vatiance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/lessee: Legal Owner(s):

- 12 P %&;’E QZ(? /5;;}:&5&& YDA O
Name - Type or Print ame - Type or Print . :
B g% :,.f Ou// /A.,- e Q//*i 2
Ignature

Signature

i} _ M. DUVANE,  SCRANO TN COLA
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print /y
City State Zip Code ignature L( (6
Attorney For Petitioner: 3000 DA E. ML ' t

Address glephone No
. PHOE [ 4D 2113
Narne - Type or Print City State Zip Code
_ _ Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
Compagy ) Name
Teiephone No. Address - Telephone No
] State Zip Cade City State Zin Cade:

—_——

: = — - S e e T T T m T e ]
Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Gounty,
day of _ o — that the subject matter of this-petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

gs of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

N\ Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
‘ S NO. o8 - 376~ 4 Reviewed By ﬂ( Date q{o’éﬁéﬁd'“

EV 18/25/01 Estimated Posting Date 2/6/ 08 _ —
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Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned heraby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zonhing Commissioner of Baltimore County, a
follows: That the information herein ?Iven is within the personal knowled e of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) isfare
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently resgde at ér‘?g@ DANYCE. ML F.D
g_&ggl\)\x MD - ﬂl%lp _

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l'we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (Indicata'hardship or practical difficulty):

The reosons e zonw\cs reay) shons  sanngt be  mek

s ovY Qmpe’bﬂr\; ‘ |
L We  areo- Yot zomng 1S oMo wmﬁ DS l
o pow  occopied by an in-groond peot

new o wil was dr‘t,ufzo\ \QI,J Pravaaus

2 o Aod adeo 2eo.

ONNGAD

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to prowde additional information.

z,c/(./e‘/( “/i‘//% C/ @4 AL Diane XA Wiaug !~/ (e

Signature ghalure -

EDUAADO SCHidwe DICald M. DUMSE  SeranNCOUA
ame - 1ype or Prin

Name - Type or Print

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF iBAL ORE, to wit:

| HEREBY GERTIFY, this X 5 day Of AT ______, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland in and for the County afores ersonally peared

U oA A {; YN AZML %Amééfﬁé/

e Affiant(s) herein, personally knowh or satisfactorily [dentified to me as such AHiani(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

ﬂ““""" - |

‘t“% P\N N A '; o :

antha, 0‘*"
§ e + %! -
& " NoTamy =T %
§ ¢ Puslc %%
g * bod %_
g MYC MMISSION » ?
REV 10/25/01 %w 4  EXPIRES
% ne 1019 208 Lo %-. Notary Public, State of Maryland
4!, '''''''''' .\*\ ¢ Baltimore County
OR COUN o My Commission Expires: Oct. 19, 2008
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Aflidavitin Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowled&e of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at é?ao DANCE  MiLL D 3

PHOEAX D S—ALYs

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty).

The  reosons  +he zonmos ragula,+lon6 counnst e
mex on oLt prpr;@rjr\( '~.

| e afee Mot zoMNg s oi\oudw\%cx Usol =
. poo\.

< Nouy occU pié_c& (OLS ON 'm-.:\:srou

. A New WLLL NGRS dr:d\&:ls \OLS P(‘@UiODS
| ANLES (N Pk e alen.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Sighature

EDUAR D © SCHIA S Di (aded M DIANE  SEHANODICOLA
Name - Type or Print ame - 1ype or Print

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this e day of \ o?/%éﬁ;efore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryiand, in and for the County aforesaid! pers

onallyappeared ~
the Affiani(s) herein, personally known or safisfactorlly idenfified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
. ““‘l\l\ll':l“.'"ﬂ'q 24 ’
“\#‘B . PN ¢ 0 d 'A' Ifaﬁbtfiﬁ' ’ g . 'f';:" j : ,.’.4:‘ . il __
; \b‘. ' NﬂTAHY-".’f‘ % otary Puyblic s
§ ;i ruse %R My Commuission Expire .
E w E' MY COMAITSION ; * E y = pires — -
REV 10/25/01 'iﬂ-_; »  EXPIRES . JOE ANMA FUNK

Notary Public tate of Maryland
ANS Balirnore County
RE GOU\“\,#‘ My Commission Expires: Qct. 19, 2008



Petition for Administrative Variance
to tl;w Z.oning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 2200 DANE ML BD

which is presently zoned ____ R ¢ ¢

e

This Petitlon shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore Count'y and which is described In the description and plat attached hereto and
1

rmade a part hereof, hareby petition for a Variance from Section(s)
| | / BOQ;j; 53 C /98¢ /QF;;H/-:?%FM::J

.5f’f-f?chh 530&'"-3’) fo ?;P‘””"":?L 4 5.de ar A 5!:’7Léqwé A 32 o i n

Jiow o Hhe ¥ % e ::,,ée.ﬂ o Ff. Lor « Zcr tase (L7 v’r“m; and s
?f’""i"ﬂ%'&"}— & Setbadc ca’g“ ¢3 Lt iw liew o YA “’f"‘“*"“f’g 5~ Jo He
centerline ot He road,

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. |

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

| I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
Fer'ury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaset/Lessee: i- Legal Owner(s):

: h L | gmg&j)(; 54:&1&5&{2 DWCOUA
Name - Type or Print | ame - Type or Pript A f]
Signature Signature

. . . o &E ];_3 AAE SCHANODICOLA
Addrass "+ Telephona No. ame,- Type or Print /
M_M& 6a~__
Al

City State Zip Code Signature

. >
Attorney For Petitioner: - 5?(1) DANCE M L KD 592 &D—L
| Address Telephone No.
- _ PROENX MD Z\13]
Narne - Type or Print i City State Zip Code
i _ N Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
Comparty | | Name ]
— . [ .~ . — I
Address - Telephone No. Address Telephone Mo
City " State Zlp Code City State | Zip Code ™

b — e e Ih" T e L e T,

A Public Hearing having been formaily demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zaning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of _ e , .. that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

: ~ Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Gounty
CASENO. __ & - 37¢ .4 ReviewedBy /%A Date s /4s/~
REV 10/25/01 | Estimated Posting Date 2/e/ 08 |




ZONING DESCRIPTION

Zoning Description For 3900 Dance Mill Road

Beginning at a point on the Southeast corner of Dance Mill
Road, which 1s 60 feet wide and Longmoor Circle, which 1s
50 feet wide. Being Lot #5, Section B in the subdivision
known as Dance Mill as recorded in Baltimore County Plat
Book #22, Folio# 4, containing 34,412 square feet. Also
known as 3900 Dance Mill Road and located in the 10"
Election District, 3™ Councilmanic District.
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ATTENTION: KRISTEN MATIHEW 5
RE: Case Number .\ 5 376 A

L L wopa e ooy L= -

F’etitioner/DeveIOper?EQLU/'}RDO h g D/ﬁ/i/g SCHIA/WDICOAH
Date of Hearin JCIosing FEBEUH@Y K1y 005

ate

005

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at §C?00 DAVCE MiLL EOA

The sign(s) were posted on

- Al Al b Al s

KXondn O I

(Signature of Sign Podter)

ks

i

=
I-'

§tip
'l -
1 o
¥
H
; .
4 .’
H kY ER
-c -1 -a--c H
L Z

CPPLER
A

Linda O'Keefe

I e dm [ I H

(Printed Name of Sign Poster

523 Pen ny Lane

=
AT W PRI
< 3 . ?'ﬁ' FEf 4 v o
-F-\. . . B : s : ; RH,.: F] i ji{ A i‘::lh-"-: .:—“:h D ] A 1 TR - -
] : S e . ; - - - . P Ith__-‘l- . -:—J:l :é-' ---I\I\I
- o pe_ = g =y - h kA . 4 R -::-? r\. i, - ...__: . E h _.:.:_‘ <~..: ;rx 3 .\_,"E
- - - s 4 EE b H -
f ~ :- ’ ':-'\-' '\.j-'\-'-':-\.i- * 'I.'; - i ?E}-::\-: _:;:-1' :&; - "'.i
- : Pl ": :-\.'b-;' p s wal §ow i 'iﬂ'-_'a-rv:- EEEL
’ Lt ; HD T‘ ﬂ ;::- P —;!- 1.3 ;-c -\.-%-\.- "F' ?'1: | R4
1 . .i -\.'i‘ Ao . B E-\!:-\.' Eal PR i
i s aj B i; s ':.r
- H 2 <
. :> F E: . , — . - : 11. ;J—;-,_ '\-'_e ; ';E:.f
I,: N . _I ':- ::-'-!:-. + =, r:-:'.e-r
Lo ¥ Al R LHERA Foir “-5_; F;:-'- ?'EE??-
Ay ] T 1 5 un d Ey al"y AnG 21030
£ -: . -
\'.-\: . "{E i'__;}";i__ ¥ { B Earow .
:.{_ ] 2-\- Fl -:;s :':- 5.3'-.9;.2 !-l_.é_.-c "--?;-: .: -? _—— aas
:-.i + i E fr & » E’ ﬁ' .-'_;:.-:z_; :L-'b-:
iyl H [ P T
R M 0, ﬂﬂl‘iﬂﬂf t‘ﬂ [ City State le Cc:-de Df Sf ﬂ PGStE‘F
-~ R T . B
T DURSUAKT 10 Sftrlnﬁ 24128t § ﬂ-*" LT T =
Foox iy U A *
T ., i N AL GH
SRS AN ELIGIELE INDIVID
DSERAD A HLTG EAR x
3 T ;

=
It
3 5
i F
T
‘—‘1

e
- 1
A PR
=
-
-q
o
"
ara e
L
-
Fr=
[l
-
Ao
L

'I .

1 .

E - T J-"‘-;.l nliallly [ ]
NE | N THE 7 . 4-10 666 366
LA 1§ DD :
wend PRDRI ON M i
o & - e 13 e T
st 290 po ON A ; ST
(TTONAL ¢
e \ x E One le EH' D | ﬁ 08 EF
--:!‘::.'-\,,-"'I‘h"‘:","j*.-':":h Wil " 2 1 > -

e s $
Actigg e TEfLaly . t l' . g
TR e A . APEARE A :
b >:.Ei § Tedstepil Ei 1 ) “{,E EliL & 1
b e N T S NG : :
bouE TR R e TN TE AU B L e . 2 ;
'I:i'zﬁE-'-'f% e e n bPoE - Wt e S
el pibER T, 2 o 2 Fl'{ﬂh L A
L R L VL h i : ECAAPIA ,’ LB v AE L LT Mo
E EI;. Ii.-|- 2 . ,r'f' 4 ] b +i R r n-"T-“?
r bk l.?| r ; $ 'f.:l - !‘.- I.?'-;- ; E :'LE1¥ W
LN Ry b B
§E1 s ] F A LI = ] ot A v
i I-ﬁm_{hv-: z shETom T, Y
a.:: iES ii-l {-:’.{_ F: 2,4 } I__ i -r‘..ge'
Ty it 7 e
4 o k T Wios - ’ R 1
| - = = I -
TRl A S
E {?i 1 - ﬂei-.h - i_1'\Jr -, )
i3 LY o - Ie = <
EI e T - . P - ¥
H E-c 1 ‘t ¥ -
g e ki . o
SRR R P Vil x = - T
v 1T 1% = b tt-l; _ - f
LR e k 25 e . v
PRI A G - S



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS
The_Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)

and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

item Number or Case Number; O = 576+ /9 .
Petitioner: __ ¥ EDUARZD = DVANE  SCOHANOD\(OLA
Address or Location: ¢ 200 DANCE. i LL D PUoEAN X

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: _ £ EDUAR DN S AAMOTV O A

Address: £ o0  TDANE  MiLL  EP
PHOEN X D 25N

Telephone Number; _x o 592 ZO0Y

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



BALTIMORE COUNT.E F’/f.MENT OF PERMITS ANE‘VEQ’MENT MANAGEMENT
- ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 05- -A Address 3700 Dayce  put/ AY .
Contact Person: 1;3_ruh o (? Le q__{'lir*: .. Phone Number: 410-887-3391 -

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: 1/ 28/ es Posting Date: __ 2/¢/os Closing Date: -izif/od'*

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved fist (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for ali printin?/’posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the Fetitioner
IS again responsible for all ‘associated COsts. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

grcgperty on or before the posting date noted above. |t should remain there through the closing
ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3, ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zonihg
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a Ppublic hearing. You will receive written notification

(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to g neighbor's forma request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

%OSteEf" certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Oetach Along Dotted Line)

;iitioner: This Parthof tﬁe Form is for the Sign Podster 0=nly
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

ase Number 05-@ -A Address _ F%ce D_@aw M. (Q:ﬂ
elitioner's Name Edwerd 4 Diane Sch raned [ cof« Telephone __ /o~ $92~ S00Y
osting Date: Q)[04 Closing Date: a5/ os —
ording for Sign: _To Permit « Sede yerd Setbak oF 33 £, and ¢3 {H. fo he
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Department of Permits a!

Development Management Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
‘Towson, Maryland 21204

Faebruary 21, 2005

Eduardo Schianodicola
M. Diane Schianodicola
3900 Dance Mill Road
Phoenix, Maryland 21131

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Schianodicola:
RE: Case Number: 05-376-A, 3900 Dance Mill Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on January 28, 2005.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Ali comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you heed further information or have any questions, please do not hes:tate to contact

the commenting agency.
Very truly yours, g

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: cib

Enclosures

C. People’s Counsel

Visit the Cnunty’s Website at www.baltimﬂrccnuntyonline.infn

%( g Printed nn Aaruelnd Panar
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Fire Department

Baltimore County

i i —

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive

700 East Joppa Road
John J. Hohman, Chief

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 February 8, 2005
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners
Distribution Meeting : TFebruary 7, 2005
Ttem No.: 368-378 (DI

Pursuant to vyour request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and. the comments below are applicable and required to be
- corrected or incorporated into the f;nal plans for the property. } |

The Fire Marshal‘s Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant J. Mezick

Fire Marshal's Office
(0)410~-887-4881 (C)443-829-294¢
MS-=1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
(A
%(9 Printed on Aecyclad Paper



Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor tate Driven e‘a.ﬂrwt Rubert L. Flanagan, Secretary
NeilJ Pedersen, Administrator

Michael S, Steele, L{. Governor
Administration

Maryland Department of Transportanon

Date: 2. 3.224

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. 2°7¢ BT
Permits and Development Managetent

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
2606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

S A AL

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number ts
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech. 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202 + Phone 410.545.0300 -« www.marylandioads.com
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_______r Jiiis i BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND &0 vy o i ;l
DBPARTMENT OF ENvmoNMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT &

TO: Tim Kotroco
FROM: John D. Oltman, Jr 5°
DATE: February 11, 2005

SUBJECT: Zoningltem # 05-376
Address 3900 Dance Mill Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of February 7, 2005

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

K ___ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the
Baltimore County Code).

. Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Additional Comments:

—_———— —

An inspection of the septic system may be required prior to approval of any permits.

Reviewer: Sue Farrinetti Date: February 15, 2005

-\SHARED\DESHARED\Devcuurd\zACSHEL-1 -11-05.do¢



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE?; Fepruﬂry@ QOQ%
Department of Permits and FRED Sl g g E *

a (st

Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111 o |
Director, Office of Planning i jrf*‘ii.éﬁ-ﬂi* Lf e
trrE R oL R

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s); Case(s) 5-376 — Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: M@u/jb‘
Division Chief: . ' ' 4 ,

MAC/LL




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: February 23, 2005
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: Robert W, Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For February 14, 2005

Item Nos, 369, 371, 372, 373,
374, 375(376/377 and 378

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jtb

ce: File

ZAC-02-14-2005-NO COMMENT ITEMS-NOS 368-378-02182005
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING X]VARIANCE | |SPECIAL HEARING

PROPERTY ADDRESS 3962 Yauce M/{{ 2d.

SEE PAGES 5 8 © OF THE CHECKLIST FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIRED INFORMATION
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